
Chief Workshop Manager, Lower Parel, Electrical acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against
Tender No EL-WA-PL-2019-20-69 Closing Date/Time 18/10/2021 12:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids
upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only
payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker
cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work Supply, Erection, Testing & commissioning of Solar Power Panel as per scope of work at
Lower Parel Workshop of Western Railway.

Bidding type Normal Tender

Tender Type Open Bidding System Single Packet System

Tender Closing Date Time 18/10/2021 12:00 Date Time Of Uploading Tender 25/09/2021 14:49

Pre-Bid Conference
Required No Pre-Bid Conference Date Time Not Applicable

Advertised Value 4184211.00 Tendering Section ELTD

Bidding Style Single Rate for Tender Bidding Unit Above/Below/Par

Earnest Money /Bid Security
(Rs.) 0.00 Validity of Offer ( Days) 60

Obtain Bid Security Declaration in lieu of Bid Security Yes

Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.) 0.00 Period of Completion 2 Months

Contract Type Works Contract Category Expenditure

Bidding Start Date 04/10/2021
Are Joint Venture (JV) firms
allowed to bid No

Ranking Order For Bids Lowest to Highest Expenditure Type Revenue

2. SCHEDULE

S.No. Item
Code

Item Qty Qty Unit Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule A-Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of Solar Power Panel 4184211.00

1
1 3.00 Set 990903.00 2972709.00 AT Par 2972709.00

Description:- Supply, Erection, Testing & commissioning of 18 KW roof top on-grid Solar Power Plant as per
technical specifications

2
1 2.00 Set 605751.00 1211502.00 AT Par 1211502.00

Description:- Supply, Erection, Testing & commissioning of 11 KW roof top on-grid Solar Power Plant as per
technical specifications.

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered.
Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The
definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make
in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.

No Yes
Allowed
(Optional)

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

Page 1 of 2 Run Date/Time: 25/09/2021 14:50:37

CWS-PL-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: EL-WA-PL-2019-20-69 Closing Date/Time: 18/10/2021 12:00



1

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSE (Mandatory) For participating in
tenders for a work in any state the Contractors shall have to possess electrical
license of appropriate voltage issued by any State Govt. under Clause 45 of
compilation of rule of Indian Electricity Rules 1956 or as amended from time to
time and a copy of the same should be submitted along with the offer. They
shall keep valid license throughout the period of execution of work by getting it
renewed at suitable intervals and submit an attested copy of the same to the
Railways after each renewal. In the event of any discontinuity in validity of
electrical license of the contractor, its authority to work with Railways will also
automatically cease to be valid.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

2
The new format of Affidavit is available in Documents. It is mandatory to
submit the affidavit in new format only along with submitted bid.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No. Document Name Document Description

1 TDEL-WA-PL-2019-20-69_2.pdf Tender Documents

2 GCCJuly2020.pdf GCC July 2020

3 1.LatestCircularforEMDPGSD.pdf Railway Board Circulars

4 FORMATFORAFFIDAVIT.pdf Format of Affidavit to be uploaded

5 SpecialConditionsofContract.pdf Special Conditions of Contract

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by
Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no.
2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of
GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: MAHENDRA VIJ

Designation : Dy.CEE- W /PL

Page 2 of 2 Run Date/Time: 25/09/2021 14:50:37

CWS-PL-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: EL-WA-PL-2019-20-69 Closing Date/Time: 18/10/2021 12:00


